

Ontario County Department of Human Resources 3019 County Complex Drive Canandaigua, NY 14424

www.ontariocountyny.gov | (585) 396-4465

Vision: A vibrant community where every citizen has the opportunity to be healthy, safe and successful

Mission: Provide strategic and responsive public services that are fiscally responsible and sensitive to the diverse and changing needs of our community

JOB POSTING NOTICE

TITLE: Motor Equipment Operator I (Seasonal) – Highway Department

DEPARTMENT: Ontario County Department of Public Works

RATE OF PAY: \$20.72/hour

TO APPLY: Visit https://ontario-portal.mycivilservice.com/ to apply.

The Ontario County Department of Public Works is currently seeking applicants to fill a Motor Equipment Operator I (Seasonal) position in the Highway Department.

<u>MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS</u>: One (1) year of full-time paid experience, or its part-time equivalent, in the operation of motor equipment.

<u>SPECIAL REQUIREMENT FOR APPOINTMENT</u>: Possession of valid Class B New York State Commercial Driver's License with no restrictions at the time of application, and maintenance of such license throughout the tenure of employment in the position.

QUALIFICATIONS:

County Values: All employees of Ontario County are expected to uphold and exhibit the County's shared values and behaviors to achieve the County's Vision and Mission.